

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.3372 of 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.10581 of 2012

(Application for Bail)

Mohd. Munnnavvar

Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th September, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Call for the records.
List after a month on non-miscellaneous
day.**

**Liberty is granted to the Petitioner to
file additional documents in the meantime."**

It is submitted that Original record of High Court and Trial Court have been received in the registry and are available in the Court Room for kind reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Additional documents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and lastly on 1st February, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List on non-miscellaneous day in last
week of February, 2013".**

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 29th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms.Sandhya Goswami,Advocate
Ms.Pragati Neekhara,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st